GUNZE MEDICAL DIVISION
PRODUCT OUTLINE
HEALING PROCESS
Full-thickness skin defects were traditionally treated by skin flap and allograft but those
treatments are likely to cause problems such as donor site repair and the supply of
these materials.
What’s PELNACTM?
Artificial Dermis "PELNACTM" consists typically of two layers: A porcine tendon-derived atelocollagen sponge

− Before application, thorough debridement or excision must be performed to remove any remaining necrotic tissue that may cause infection.
− If any of the following conditions occur, PELNACTM should be removed: infection, wound colonization, sepsis, chronic inflammation (initial application of PELNACTM may
be associated with transient, mild, localized inflammation), allergic reaction, excessive redness, pain or swelling. In case of incident intra-operational or post-
operational, the device should be removed and disposed based on the protocol and/or the clinical judgment of the practitioner.
− PELNACTM may exacerbate conditions in patients showing sensitivity to porcine-derived products (such as insulin), or silicone materials.
− PELNACTM may increase infection in patients showing a sudden rise in body temperature and who appear to be showing signs of infection during the use of PELNACTM.
− Do not use in patients with a history of hypersensitivity to proteins of animal origin.
− Do not use in infected wound sites.
Size Dimension*
(mm x mm) Sheet/Box
Type
Fenestrated Fortified Standard Single Layer
3S 40 x 30
1
PN-D40030 PN-F40030 PN-R40030 PN-S40030
SS 40 x 60 PN-D40060 PN-F40060 PN-R40060 PN-S40060
S 82 x 60 PN-D82060 PN-F82060 PN-R82060 PN-S82060
M 82 x 90 PN-D82090 PN-F82090 PN-R82090 PN-S82090
L 82 x 120 PN-D82120 PN-F82120 PN-R82120 PN-S82120
LL 120 x 240 PN-D120240 PN-F120240 PN-R120240 PN-S120240
3L 200 x 240 PN-D200240 PN-F200240 PN-R200240 PN-S200240
*1mm = 0.03937inCarton Pouch Tray